Technical Data
Type PCC/PCF - CS90
Composite  90º elbow fitting - Metric Thread
Conformity
Low voltage directive
UR to the UL 1696 standard
(PADL and PA Heavyweight only)
BSI Kitemark KM35161

Features
• PCC - Coarse pitch conduit
• PCF - Fine pitch conduit
• Smooth through bore
• High strength and high impact resistance
• Full swivel function on elbow fittings
• Lightweight
• For insertion into threaded entries and knockouts using a
locknut. Locknut supplied separately
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -50ºC to +120ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +120ºC
Part no:
To fit conduit size Nominal Dimensions
Metric Thread B C D E F G H
PCF13/M16/CS90 13mm M16 13.0 66.0 58.6 20.6 22.0 8.8 12.0
PCF16/M16/CS90 16mm M16 16.0 67.0 62.0 24.0 25.4 11.0 12.0
PCF21/M20/CS90 21mm M20 21.0 72.0 62.8 27.0 30.0 14.9 12.0
PCC28/M25/CS90 28mm M25 28.0 86.3 76.2 34.0 38.0 19.0 12.0
PCC34/M32/CS90 34mm M32 34.0 100.0 93.5 42.0 44.5 25.3 12.0
PCC42/M40/CS90 42mm M40 42.0 127.8 108.7 54.0 57.0 33.3 12.0
PCC54/M50/CS90 54mm M50 54.0 145.7 132.0 70.0 70.0 40.0 12.0
Fire Performance
Test Standard Performance Rating
BS EN 61386-1 & 23 Approved
NFF16-101 I4 F2
ISO 4589-2 24%
BS EN 60695-2-11 750°C
UL94 HB
Part no:
To fit conduit size Nominal Dimensions
Metric Thread B C D E F G H
PCF13/M16S/CS90 13mm M16S 13.0 67.5 55.0 24.0 22.0 8.8 8.0
PCF16/M16S/CS90 16mm M16S 16.0 67.5 58.3 24.0 25.4 11.0 8.0
PCF21/M20S/CS90 21mm M20S 21.0 72.5 59.0 27.0 30.0 14.9 8.0
PCC28/M25S/CS90 28mm M25S 28.0 87.8 71.9 34.0 38.0 19.0 8.0
PCC34/M32S/CS90 34mm M32S 34.0 99.7 84.7 42.0 44.5 25.3 8.0
PCC42/M40S/CS90 42mm M40S 42.0 127.5 99.0 54.0 57.0 33.3 8.0
PCC54/M50S/CS90 54mm M50S 54.0 145.5 123.5 70.0 70.0 40.0 8.0
Corrosion-resistant composite fittings for
light rail and applications in exposed areas
Material
Polyamide (Nylon) 66

and size of the fittings used and will
always be greater than the minimum
– Impact strength is the minimum
classification value at the minimum
temperature – actual values will
depend on size and temperature.
Specific values available on request.
Thermal Properties
Test type Methods / Standards Requirement Value
Dynamic Applications IEC 61386-23 5000 Operations at MBR 2hrs -45°C to +120°C
Static Short Term Temp Temporary Use (3000hrs) -50°C to +120°C
Static Long Term Temp Permanent Use (30,000) Hours -40°C to +120°C
Part no:
To fit conduit size Nominal Dimensions
Metric Thread B C D E F G
PCF13/M16/CS90/J 13mm M16 13.0 67.0 58.5 22.0 22.0 8.8
PCF16/M16/CS90/J 16mm M16 16.0 68.0 59.5 22.0 25.4 9.4
PCF21/M20/CS90/J 21mm M20 21.0 72.0 63.7 27.0 30.0 13.6
PCC28/M25/CS90/J 28mm M25 28.0 89.0 78.3 36.0 38.0 16.5
PCC34/M32/CS90/J 34mm M32 34.0 100.5 91.3 42.0 44.5 21.5
PCC42/M40/CS90/J 42mm M40 42.0 126.5 109.0 52.0 57.0 27.4
PCC54/M50/CS90/J 54mm M50 54.0 145.5 141.5 70.0 70.0 35.6
Part no:
To fit conduit size Nominal Dimensions
Metric Thread B C D E
F
REF
G
H
REF
PCF13/M16/S45/JRL 13mm M16 10.0 17.5 13.0 22.0 66.3 5.0 69.3
PCF16/M16/S45/JRL 16mm M16 10.0 17.5 16.0 25.4 69.3 5.0 65.8
PCF21/M20/S45/JRL 21mm M20 14.0 22.0 21.0 30.0 74.5 6.0 66.9
PCC28/M25/S45/JRL 28mm M25 17.4 27.2 28.0 38.0 93.2 7.0 84.8
PCC34/M32/S45/JRL 34mm M32 21.5 34.0 34.0 44.5 108.8 8.0 96.0
PCC42/M40/S45/JRL 42mm M40 27.7 43.0 42.0 57.0 128.4 8.0 120.8
PCC54/M50/S45/JRL 54mm M50 37.0 55.0 54.0 70.0 161.6 9.0 138.1
PCF21/M20/S45/JLL 21mm M20 14.0 22.0 21.0 30.0 77.5 9.0 66.9
PCC28/M25/S45/JLL 28mm M25 17.4 27.2 28.0 38.0 98.4 11.0 84.8
PCC34/M32/S45/JLL 34mm M32 21.5 34.0 34.0 44.5 113.5 13.0 96.0
PCC42/M40/S45/JLL 42mm M40 27.7 43.0 42.0 57.0 130.5 13.0 120.8
PCC54/M50/S45/JLL 54mm M50 37.0 55.0 54.0 70.0 161.6 13.7 138.1
Housing to suit Jacob cable gland
Fitting complete with cable gland
Technical Data
Type PCC/PCF - CS90